Anthropological Talks in South Tyrol

An ltalian-German Dialogue on History in Anthropology

Thursday 26" and Friday 27" September 2013

Free University of Bozen/Bolzano Faculty of Education
Regensburger Allee 16 - viale Ratisbona, 16
Brixen-Bressanone

Program:

Thursday, 26.09.2013

Time
15:00

15:30

16:30

17:30
17:45

18:30
19:00

Agenda
Welcome Addresses

Key Note Speech

Relation between History and
Anthropology
in the Italian Speaking Context

Relation between History and
Anthropology

in the German Speaking
Context

Discussion panel

End first Day

Speaker

Dorothy Zinn,

Free University of Bolzano

Matthias Jud, Anthropological Association
South Tyrol

Andre Gingrich, Institute for Social
Anthropology, Austrian Academy of
Sciences

Alice Bellagamba, **

University of Milan-Bicocca

Break

Dieter Haller, Department of Social
Anthropology, Ruhr-Universitat Bochum

Title

EVAA Platform for socio-cultural Anthropologists in South Tyrol

From Isolated Contrasts to Productive Dialogues:

Assessing the legacies of Italian- and German-speaking anthropologies
for today and tomorrow

The relationship between history and anthropology in Italy

The Federal German Ethnology from 1945 to 1990. Trends, continuities
and discontinuities

Dorothy Zinn, Andre Gingrich, Berardino Palumbo, Dieter Haller

**Prof. Bellagamba has most graciously accepted to fill in for Prof. Palumbo, who had to drop out of the program at a late date



Friday,
Time

09:30
09:35

10:30
10:45

11:45

14.45

27.09.2013

Agenda

Moderation

Key Study Historical
Anthropology Italian
Speaking Context

Key Study Historical
Anthropology German
Speaking Context
Discussion panel

Fieldtrip* to Malinowski
Villa, Oberbozen

Speaker

Title

Elisabeth Tauber,Free University of Bolzano

Alice Bellagamba,

University of Milan-Bicocca

Break
Josephus Platenkamp,

Institut fur Ethnologie, Westfalische

Wilhems-Universitat

Bridging the historical and the contemporary: The afterlife of slavery in West
Africa

Colonial encounters in the North Moluccas: Indigenous perspectives

Elisabeth Tauber, Alice Bellagamba, Josephus Platenkamp, Siglinde Clementi

Break

Matthias Jud, Anthropological Association

South Tyrol

* If you wish to attend to the Fieldtrip, please send an email to: matthias@ev-aa.org

Organization: Free University of Bozen/Bolzano & EVAA - Anthropological Association South Tyrol
Contacts: Dorothy.Zinn@unibz.it, Elisabeth.Tauber@unibz.it, Matthias@ev-aa.org

There is no online registration needed. If you wish to attend, please send an email to: matthias@ev-aa.org
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